FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 05-22-1998



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 100717740 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralf Helbing and Manuel Agulla PRD /2-/2-98 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Assignment	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralf Helbing and Manuel Agulla Name: GM Racing Modellsportver Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Name: GM Racing Modellsportver Internal Address: Street Address: Romantische Stra	arty(ies):
MRD 12-17-98 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger Street Address: Romantische Stra	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	isse 33
	A STATE OF THE STA
☐ Other St	tate: ZIP: 86720
Execution Date: 27 Nov, 1997 and 01 Dec., 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	ned? ☐ Yes 🏿 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	s: <u>27/11/97 & 01/12/97</u>
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved:
Name: Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq. Internal Address: Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to de	
Street Address: 30 State Streets 08973841 8. Deposit account number: 10-0223	5,550 doodan
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14614	

the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy riginal document.

FitzGerald, Esq.

.e of Person Signing

Signature

17 December 1997 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, and animates, and all animates

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We Ralf Helbing, Im Sixengarten 11, 86720 Nördlingen, Germany and
86720 Nördlingen, Germany and Manuel Agulla, Stauderstrasse 126,
45327 Essen, Germany
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said GM Racing Modellsportvertrieb GmbH our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.
Witness my hand this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 1997.
(Name of Inventor) , Inventor.
(Name of Inventor) Ralf Helbing
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)
/ /
Witness my hand this
(Name of Inventor) Manuel Agulla , Inventor.
STATE OF
COUNTY OF PATENT
RECORDED: 12/17/1997 REEL: 9177 FRAME: 0332